SAIL PDX)

OREGON CORINTHIAN SAILING ASSOCIATION

2018 Racing Schedule

February
17-18 WSC Portlandia Cup

March
24 RCYC Frostbite Regatta

April
7-8 CYC/PYC Opening Day
7-8 CGRA/NWICSA Rainier Cup Regatta

15 WSC Opening Day
21 SYSCO COB Challenge
21-22 YBYC Spring Regatta
May
5 WSC Lido Turtle Regatta
10-13 CYC Oregon Offshore
12 ISC Beer Can Race
12-13 CGRA Gorge Invitational
19 RCYC Medium Distance Race

26-27 EYC Memorial Day Regatta
26-28 RVYC Swiftsure

June
2-3 VLSC Annual Regatta
3 PYC Rose Festival Regatta
9 ISC Beer Can Race
TBD AYC Pursuit Race
9-10 EYC Multihull Regatta
16 SYSCO Single Handed Beer Can Race
17 VLSC Fosters Cup
23 CGRA Opening Day
23 OWSA Beer Can Race

23-24 WSC Steve Williams Memorial Regatta
23-24 VLSC Youth Regatta

TBD TYC Emerald Cup Regatta
30 RCYC Beer Can Race
July
7 OWSA Beer Can Race
13-15 CGRA Gorge Skiff Regatta
14 FKYC Detroit Lake Sailing Regatta
14 RCYC Beer Can Race
14 VLSC Midsummer Laser Regatta
19-22 Whidbey Island Race Week
21 PYC Beer Can Race

21-22 CGRA/WIND Youth Regatta

27-29 CGRA Columbia Gorge One-Design Regatta (CGOD)

27-29 YBYC Bridge to Bridge Race

28 RCYC Beer Can Race
TBD AYC Memorial Cup
31 SYSCO Short Handed Soaker

Note: All dates are subject to change

August
2 CGRA Laser Gorge Blowout
2 SYSCO Short Handed Soaker
3-5 CGRA Pacific Coast Championships
4 ISC Beer Can Race
4 HRYC Double Damned Race
4-5 WSC Al Morris Regatta
5 VLSC Multi-Club Regatta
11 SYSCO Dual Bridge Duel/CC Cup
11-12 AYC Astoria Regatta
18 OCSA Beer Can Race
25-26 SYSCO Race & Cruise
26 WSC Holley Cup Women’s Regatta
September
8-9 EYC Harvest Day Regatta
8-9 RCYC Long Distance Race
15 Women'’s Regatta by OWSA
22-23 PYC Fall Regatta
October
6-7 PYC Robert A Smith Regatta
6-7 YBYC Columbus Day Regatta
November
17 WSC Wild Turkey Un-Regatta
LEGEND
AYC Astoria Yacht Club
CC Columbia Crossings
CGRA Columbia Gorge Racing Association
CYC Corinthian Yacht Club
EYC Eugene Yacht Club
FKYC Frayed Knot Yacht Club
HRYC Hood River Yacht Club
ISC Island Sailing Club
OCSA Oregon Corinthian Sailing Association
OWSA  Oregon Women’s Sailing Association
NWICSA Northwest Intercollegiate Sailing Association
NWISA  Northwest Interscholastic Sailing Association
PSU Portland State University
PYC Portland Yacht Club
RCYC Rose City Yacht Club
RVYC Royal Victoria Yacht Club
SHSC St. Helens Sailing Club
SYSCO Small Yacht Sailing Club of Oregon
TYC Triton Yacht Club
VLSC Vancouver Lake Sailing Club
WSC Willamette Sailing Club
YBYC Yaquina Bay Yacht Club




SAIL PDX)

OREGON CORINTHIAN SAILING ASSOCIATION

2018 Racing Schedule (Weeknight & Weekend Series)

1/7-3/4, Sun CYC Sailing on Sunday Series
2/11-2/18, Sun VLSC Frostb|te Senes. LEGEND
2/18-4/8, Sun WSC Winter Race Series
i ; AYC Astoria Yacht Club
3/4-3/25, Sun VLSC Spring Sunday Ser|e§ cC Sl SRR TR
3/5-9/24, Mon ISC Monday Night Racing Series CGRA  Columbia Gorge Racing Association
3/27-5/15,Tues ~ VLSC Spring Tugsday Series E}(g Egg'gargﬂgﬁcgtlu%'“b
4/5-5/24, Thur EYC Spring Series FKYC  Frayed Knot Yacht Club
; ; HRYC Hood River Yacht Club
4/16-5/21, Mon WSC Spring Laser Series ISC Island Sailing Club
4/18-5/23, Wed WSC Spring Fleet Series OCSA  Oregon Corinthian Sailing Association
- ; ; OWSA  Oregon Women’s Sailing Association
4124-5/29, Tues SYSCO Spr!ng Even!ng Ser!es NWICSA Nor%hwest Intercollegia?e Sailing Association
4/26-5/31, Thur SYSCO Spring Evening Series NWISA  Northwest Interscholastic Sailing Association
; : PSU Portland State Universit
5/20& 7/1, Sun VLSC Long Distance Serles_ PYC Portland Yacht Club y
5/22-7117, Tues VLSC Summer Tuesday Series RCYC  Rose City Yacht Club
i RVYC Royal Victoria Yacht Club
TBA, Tues AYC Tuesday Night Races | et & e Sailing Club
TBA, Wed HRYC Wednesday Night Racing SYSCO Small Yacht Sailing Club of Oregon
; TYC Triton Yacht Club
5/28-7/9, Mon WSC Summer 1 Laser Ra(flng VLSC  Vancouver Lake Sailing Club
5/30-7/11, Wed WSC Summer 1 Fleet Racing WSC Willamette Sailing Club
5/31-7/19, Thur EYC Summer Series MBS EEIITEEERACE Gl
6/5-7/10, Tues SYSCO Summer Evening Series

6/6-6/27, Wed

6/7-7/12, Thur
6/14-8/2, Thur

7/16-8/27, Mon

7/17-8/28, Tues
7/18-8/29, Wed

7/19-8/30, Thur

7/24-9/11, Tues
7/26-9/13, Thur

8/9-9/13, Thur
9/9-9/30, Sun

PYC Mauni Elliot Regatta

SYSCO Summer Evening Series
VLSC Singlehanded Series

WSC Summer 2 Laser Racing

SYSCO Summer Twilight Series
WSC Summer 2 Fleet Racing

SYSCO Summer Twilight Series

VLSC Fall Tuesday Series
EYC Fall Series

VLSC Fall Singlehanded Series
VLSC Fall Sunday Series

9/9-10/21, Sun
10/14-12/16, Sun

WSC Fall Series Laser & Fleet Racing
CYC Sailing on Sunday Series

Note: All dates are subject to change



